GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2810
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2011

ROAD CONNECTIVITY TO TRIBAL AREAS
Rajukhedi Shri Gajendra Singh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any special proposal is lying pending to provide road connectivity to the tribal majority areas of Madhya Pradesh which have not been connected yet;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(@) There is, no proposal pending in the Ministry, in the name of special proposal to provide road connectivity to the tribal majority areas of Madhya Pradesh which have not been connected yet,.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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